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CLOSURE OF MINES OF SAIL IN KEONJHAR AND
SUNDERGARH DISTRICT


2897. SHRI RAMA CHANDRA KHUNTIA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that many Steel Plants production were affected as many captive mine of SAIL in Keonjhar and Sundargarh District were closed because environmental department is not giving the clearance;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken thereon?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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